## SUCHIR CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Parinee Crescenzo, 1102, 11th Floor, "G" Block, Plot No. C38 & C39, Behind MCA, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 51. CIN: U24110MH1998PTC114423, Tel: 6124 0444, E-mail: shares@vinatiorganics.com

Date: 20.03.2020

To,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
(Listing Department)
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

**Scrip Code: 524200** 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Symbol: VINATIORGA / Series: EQ

To, VINATI ORGANICS LIMITED B-12 & B-13/1, MIDC INDL. AREA, MAHAD – 402 309. DIST-RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2018.

Pursuant to the compliance of the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2018, enclosed herewith the disclosure with respect to change in shareholding or voting rights cause by acquisition of equity shares- of Vinati Organics Limited ("the Company") by **SUCHIR CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.** in the format prescribed under the said Regulation.

Request you to kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For SUCHIR CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

Director

Encl.: as above

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	VINATI ORGANICS LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SUCHIR CHEMICALS PVT. LTD. ("SCPL")		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd. & National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w. r. t. total share/votin g capital wherever(*)	% w. r. t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
	efore the acquisition/disposal under ensideration, holding of:			, ,
	a) Shares carrying voting rights i. SCPL ii. Shri Vinod Saraf (PAC) iii. Smt. Kavita Saraf (PAC) iv. Ms. Vinati Saraf Mutreja (PAC) v. Ms. Viral Saraf Mittal (PAC)	47523307 13900582 12414456 1210620 1042366	13.524% 12.078% 1.178%	13.524% 12.078% 1.178%
	b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0
	Total (a + b + c)	76091331	74.032%	74.032%
De	etails of acquisition/sale			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ <u>sold</u>	16043	0.016%	0.016%
	b) VRs acquired <u>/sold</u> otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	. 0	0
	Total (a + b + c)	16043	0.016%	0.016%

47539350	46.253%	46.253%
13900582 12414456 1210620 1042366	12.078% 1.178%	13.524% 12.078% 1.178% 1.014%
0	0	0
0	0	0
76107374	74.047%	74.047%
Open Market		
19.03.2020		
102782050		
102782050		
102782050		
	13900582 12414456 1210620 1042366 0 0 76107374 Open Market	13900582 12414456 1210620 1042366 10014% 0 0 0 0 76107374 74.047% Open Market 19.03.2020 102782050

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For SUCHIR CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

Director

(Signature of the acquirer)

Place: Mumbai Date: 20.03.2020